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Name of Business / Trade

The business of storing of selling timber, firewood, coal, charcoal & coke, hay, straw,
grass and bamboo, jute, shrub, hemp, munj and their products, matches, explosives,
petrol, oil and lubricants, paper, ghee and other dangerously inflammable materials.

BSNTYO NN sDGs @ |

26

Tanning, pressing or packing hide or skins whether raw or dry.

27

Trade of operation of ferries

28

Working of power looms, rice husking plants, steam whistle, steam
trumpet or electric or hand operated sirens beyond hours fixed for
their operations by a local government.

Sugar refining and sugar refineries.

Preparation of water

Operating and running bake houses or bakery

29

Discharging firearms and letting off fire-works, fire balloons or
detonators or any game dangerous to life, dwelling and other property.

Electroplating

Welding

Storing packing, pressing, cleaning, preparing or manufacturing by any process
whatever, blasting powder, ammunition, fireworks, gun -powder, sulphur, mercury,
gases, gum, cotton, saltpeter, nitro compounds, and nitro mixtures, phosphorus and
dynamite.

30

31

without license from concerned authority

Persons carrying on any trade or occupation which emits offensive or
any unwholesome smell.

Manufacturing, storing trading detonators or any other dangerous
chemical, inflammative, hazardous or offensive article or material

32

Trading, storing and selling of used or new tyres

Cleaning, dying, preparing or manufacturing by any process whatever, cloth oryan in
indigo and other colors.

Storing, processing, cleaning, crushing, melting, preparing or manufacturing by any
process whatever or dealing in bones, tallow, offal, fat blood, soap, raw hides and
skins, candles manure, catgut and oil cloth.

33

Excavation of earth stone or any other material within such distance of|
the residential areas as specified by the local government

Manufacturing oils

34

Quarrying, blasting, cutting timber or carrying building operations in
such manner as causes or likely to causes danger to the persons
passing by or living or working in neighborhood

Washing or dying wool or hair

35

Butcher shop or sale of mutton or beef (all kinds)

Making or manufacturing bricks, surkhi, tiles or earthenware pots, clay pipes or other
earthenware by any process of baking or burning.

36

Vendors of poultry or fish etc

Burning or grinding of limestone or metal stone or storing of lime for sale

37

Vendors of dairy, milk, butter and ghee etc

38

Vendors of fruits and vegetables or shops

Cleaning or grinding of grain or chilies by any kind of class of machinery.

39

Drycleaner and washer men

Keeping animals likely to create nuisances.

40

Makers and vendors of sweet-meats

Fell mongering.

41

Vendors of wheat, grains, flour or rice etc

Casting of heavy metals such as iron, lead, copper and brass.

42

Barbers and keepers of shaving saloons or beauty parlours

Dealing in poisons, acid, and chemicals, liquid or otherwise.

43

Manufacturers and Vendors of ice and ice cream and qulfi etc

Wholesale storing, cleaning, pounding and selling of tobacco except the storing of
tobacco required for the preparation of biddis, cigars or cigarettes.

44

Vendors of articles of food, mineral water, drink, juices for human
consumption

Operating of running tin factories.

45

Manufacturer and vendors plastic bags

Manufacture of safes, trunks and boxes.

46

Vendors of honey and honey bee keeping

Marble cutting and polishing.

47

Gurr-Gane (Extracting gurr from sugarcane)

Glass levelling and polishing.

48

Vendors of tent, crockery and wedding halls

Manufacture of cement and Hume pipes.

49

Motor Car repair workshops, service stations and allied services

Storing, packing, pressing, cleaning, preparing or manufacturing by any process
whatever, rags, pitch, tar, turpentine demmar, coconut, fiber, flax, hemp, rosin or
spirit.

50

Hardware dealers and spare part dealers

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
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Arms and ammunition dealers

86

Cold storages and Godowns

Petrol-pumps & CNG stations

87

Knitting Garments stitching units Small, Medium & Large

Dry Fruits sale all types

88

Computer shops & Computer training centers

Kulcha selling and tandor

89

T ailoring shops (all kinds)

Construction materials including sand, gravel, bricks stocks & shuttering

90

Clothes and Readymade Garments shop, branded and locals

Steel furniture, Aluminum Door, Window and Grill Cabinet etc

Antique and Souvenirs dealers

91

Swimming pools & private parks

Money Changer & Forex etc

92

Rent a car service shop or office

Cloth merchants and dealers (all kinds)

93

Wool Thread, button, lace and buckram sale

Clay Pot and Manufacturing any kind of things in furnace

94

Music and internet clubs etc

All kind of glass manufacture/glass design (Small Factory)

95

Plants nursery (all kinds)

Cement pole, pre-stressed garders and roofs etc (all kinds)

96

Printing press and allied businesses (all kinds)

Private schools and academics (all categories)

97

Optical shops (all kinds)

Aluminum & Steel Sheet and Manufacturing (all kinds)

98

Pharmaceutical products and sales

Private banks & saving centers etc

99

Old or 2nd hand items (Kabarr) shops or stores/go downs etc

Steel and Iron Engineering Works

Packing Factory Agency and Go downs etc

Manufacturing and sale of Air Coolers and Room Coolers etc

101

Leather Shoes Making Branded or locals (all kinds)

Manufacturing of Bus Body, Truck and Mazda etc

102

Gymnasium and body building clubs and video games etc

Stitching, Embroidery Manufacture

103

Sports items shops

Electronics shops (all kinds)

Medical stores chemist & druggists (all kinds)

Books, shops and stationary marts etc (all kinds)

Color Paints stores and shops (all kinds)

Kites sellers and allied businesses

Doctors clinics & labs, X-rays including dentists etc

Circus and theaters etc

Goldsmith & blacksmith and Carpenters

Wooden Furniture Manufacturing (all kinds)

Steel and Plastic Pots selling

Paper and Cardboard Products Manufacturing (all kinds)

Wholesale Distributors

Sale shop of TV, VCR and dish antenna etc

Mobile phone shops, including new/repairs, easy-load easy paisa etc

Plastic shopping bags & envelopes shops

Fertilizers and pesticides dealers

Sale of Formica, hardboard and plywood, wall papers chipboard etc (all
kinds)

Photographers, photo states machines (Colour, Black & White)

Karyana / General Store including Wholesalers

Foam Manufacturing & Sale (all kinds)

Hotels, restaurants and food points (all kinds)

Hakeem and homeopathic clinics including unanee medicines etc

Manyari Faroosh (all kinds)

Candle Manufacturing and sale

Trunk and Iron box sale

Cosmetics and Perfumes etc store (all kinds)

Motor car bargain centers and property dealers

Carpet Dealers (all kind)

Timber Merchant / Wooden decoration work (all kinds)

Livestock and Vetennary clinics and medicine shops etc

Wooden/steel furniture showroom/sale

Cigarettes, snuffs (Naswar), phaan and Kohka etc

All other trades and businesses existing on ground but not mentioned above

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
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Project Name
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Rural Roads Development Project (KP-RRDP) (ADB Assisted)
Construction of 88MW Gabral-Kalam Hydro Power Project, District Swat- Under the WB Assisted Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Hydro Power and
RE Development Prog. Project Cost Rs 37065.00 mn. HDF Share Rs 4.98Bn. Commercial Financing Rs 9.45Bn. (HDF/IDA Assisted).
Construction of Dual Carriageway from Chamkani to Badaber, Peshawar. 17,000
Construction of157MW Madian Hydro Power Project, District Swat- Under the WB Assisted Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Hydro Power & RE
Development Programme. Project Cost Rs77Bn. HDF Share Rs14.4Bn. Commercial Financing Rs46.3Bn. (HDF/IDA Assisted).
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Human Capital Investment Project. (IDA Credit of US$ 49.6 million and IDA grant US$ 35.4 million). 13,260
Reconstruction of 300 Govt Schools (100 Primary, 100 Middle & 100 High) (B&G) on need basis in KP 7,700
Integration of Health Services Delivery with special focus on MNCH, LHW and Nutrition Programme. 7,027
Reconstruction of ERRA leftover Strategy and Non- Startegy Schools in KP 6,718
Construction of Techinically & Economically Feasible 294 KMs Roads in Malakand Division. 5,600
AAWAZ - Voice and Accountability Programme-Il (DFID Assisted) 4,700
Dualization of Swabi Jehangira Road left over portion 11 Km i/c bridge on River Indus 4,388

22,630

16,275

Economic Growth & jobs Creation through Tecnical/Financial Assistance(ERKF Model) 4,159

PC-Il for Hiring of Planning, Management Support Consultants & other Consultancies required for Energy Sector Development &
Institutional Strengthening - under WB Assisted KP Hydro Power & RE Dev. Prog. Project Cost Rs 3.875 Bn (HDF/IDA Assisted).

3,875

Upgradation of 100 Middle schools to High level (B&G) on need basis in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 3,752
Block provision for projects to be funded from 10% Net Hydel Profit 3,716
Construction of Technically & Economically Feasible 198 KMs Roads in Peshawar Division. 3,622
Upgradation of 100 High schools to Higher Secondary level (B&G) on need basis in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 3,450
Construction of Techinically & Economically Feasible 170 KMs Roads in Hazara Division. 3,410
Revamping of Non-T eaching DHQs across KP. 3,361
Construction of Roads & Bridges on need Basis 3,147
F/S, E?esign & Reconst: of Bridg_es: Arsala(S-1_1), Aghan Pur(S-1 0), Drwaza Kas(S-8), Doghi (S-12), Bada on Swabi Topi Rd(S-1), 2598
Khyali(S-1), Matra (S-4), Machni (S-4), kababian (S-4), Dehri (S-10), Aloch Puran(S-10A), Chena on Swari Ambela Rd (S-10A) ’

Establishment of Paramedics College & Male Nursing College in Lakki Marwat (PC-Il approved by PDWP on 08-10-2019) 2,266
Upgradation of 150 Primary schools to Middle level (B&G) on need basis in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 2,229
Development of Tourist Spots in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 2,200
Establishment of 100 Primary Schools in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 2,000

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
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Project Name
Permanent Reconstruction in MAs.
Economic Revitalization of District North Waziristan — Compensation for Businesses Lost (Phase-lIl)
Connectivity Roads (left over areas) in Merged Districts
Solarization of Schools in Merged Areas
Establishment of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Emergency Services Academy at Shahkas, Khyber (Rescue-1122)
Merged Areas Integrated Development Forestry Sector Project.
Establishment/Development of Tourist Destinations, Tourism Information Centers, Picnic spots and Rest Areas
Capacity building programme for college faculty
Establishment of 100 Primary Schools in Merged Districts
Performance based package for the teaching faculty
Provision of staff to existing colleges (Commerce + General)
Provision of Additonal Academic Infrstructure & Missing Facilities in the existing Government Colleges in Merged Areas on need basis
Provision of Stipends and scholarships for students of Merged Areas
Provision ofTeachers at Primary, Middle, High & Higher Secondary Schools in Merged Areas
Construction of Kundiwan Weir in SW
Construction and Rehabiliation of Warsk Left Bank Canal District Mohmand
Extension of Prime Minister EHSAS Program to Merged Areas
Rural/Approach Roads in Merged Districts
Outsourcing of Non-Clinical Services
Establishment of IT labs in High & Higher Secondary Schools in Merged Areas
Installation of additional 40 Mva Power Transformer along with Civil Works at 132 Kv GSS in Wana, District South Waziristan
Construction of Fruit and Vegetable Market, Cattle Fair Markets, Slaughter Houses in District Orakzai.

Construction of Bus Terminal/ Taxi Stand, Fruit & Vegetable Market and Family Park in Sub-Division, Jandola Tank and Sub-Division,
Darzinda, D.l.Khan.

Rapid Enrollment, Quality Improvement and School Governance Reforms

Construction of Bus Terminals, Beautification in Selected Urban Arears, Construction of Slaughter House, Solar based tube well in District
South Waziristan.

Construction of Bus Terminal, Beautification of Urban Areas, Slaughter House, and Family Park in Sub-Division, Dara Adam Khel, Kohat

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
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Sector

Agriculture

Auqaf & Religious Minority

Bureau of Stats

Communication & Works

Elementary & Secondary Education

Energy & Power
Environment
Excise and Taxation
Finance

Forestry

General Administration
Health

Higher Education
Home Department
Housing

Industries

Information and Public Relations

Budget 2021-22
Settled

20,896
3,769
48
43,315
175,240
15,027
2,733
1,714
32,735
4,339
5,214
125,611
23,521
67,668
707
3,626
1,687

Budget 2021-22
NMAs

4,626
271
8
15,474
30,656
2,226
10
77

Total Budget
2021-22

25,522
4,040
56
58,789
205,896
17,253
2,743
1,791
41,811
5,545
5,581
142,231
27,056
91,709
757
5,011
1,784

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
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Sector Budget 2021-22 | Budget 2021-22 Total Budget
Settled NMAs 2021-22

Information Technology 2,429 155 2,584
Irrigation 17,501 5,082 22,583
Labor 896 21 917

Law & Justice 10,533 2,052 12,585
Local Government 33,632 4,229 37,861

Mines and Minerals 1,243 139 1,382

36,025 7,732 43,757
3,523 258 3,781
14,855 3,948 18,803

Planning and Development
Population Welfare
Public Health Engineering

Relief, Rehabilitation and Settlement 10,302 18,830 29,132
16,226 5,660 21,886

4,355 581 4,936
- - 0
17,893 2,657 20,550
2,622 223 2,745
12,153 60 12,213

Revenue & Estate
Social Welfare

Special Initiatives
Sports, Culture, Tourism
Technical Education
Transport

Zakat & Usher 351 8 359

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
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Print Media

Agriculture Cold Storage & Warehouse
Industrial Workshops

Quality Assurance & Inspection
Cinematographic Services

Car Wash Services

Auctioneers

Property Dealers

Installation & Commissioning

Under Writers

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
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2% on Construction

2% on Digital & IT Based Services
2% on Online Marketplace

2% on Ride Hailing services

2% on Cable TV Operators

5% on Beauty Parlours

5% on Restaurants with POS installed
5% on Hostels

5% on Manpower

5% on Fashion Designers

5% on Amusement & entertainment services

8% on Marriage Halls

8% on Tour Operators

8% on Exhibitions

8% on Freight Forwarding Services
8% on Stockbrokers

10% on Caterers

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
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Educationincludes Elementary & Secondary Education, Higher Education, Technical Education & Special Education Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa




QZU)'UE’U? 4

LoLaiB3T Ut U St nd e o sese

M Sk S w102 Lt et

ﬁ Jww’zouﬁ&suuu%,uJ‘/“@.Luzju,»&u,g;dswﬁ'

& _..5L'a’w‘:ﬁfg’{iédﬁ)ﬂ(lﬂ.bé_npjéyggﬂ/d/K/

s are based on initial basic pay of each grade Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa




SDG 1

a].'&'[‘fu;/»/ﬂ’zéfﬂ
//.""‘47312 1 ,OOO




AT S SIS S S e b A S 7552

,,/VKu“’/d/u.acj.iﬂ Jg Foul
(U’:U{:)Jt_.dl’) 150

112
98 98
91
81 80
73
68
59
] I

2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

108 404

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa



25367 6

silolyd e n IBQG L LY We sl S hen

.

S LIPISP A Wl aF Z

.

(U:U{.’Ue«/’)

mADP mAIP

60*

Pre-merger 2019-20

*If 3% of the NFC share committed by the other provinces for the Newly Merged Districts transferred, additional Rs. 34.7 billion Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
will be available for development spending
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Phase 1 at a cost of 3,361 million Phase 2 at a cost of 3,524 million
(50% PSDP)

DHQ Hospital Abbottabad
DHQ Hospital Timergara

DHQ Hospital Charsadda
DHQ Nowshera
DHQ Bannu

DHQ DI Khan
Maulvi Jee Hospital, Peshawar DHQ Hospital Dir Khas

DHQ Hospital Haripur

DHQ Hospital Karak

Naseer Ullah Baber Memorial Hospital, DHQ Hospital KDA Kohat
Peshawar DHQ Hospital Swabi

Phase 3 at a cost of 6,512 million Phase 4 at a cost of 1,500 million
(50% PSDP)

DHQ Hospital Chitral DHQ Khar

DHQ Hospital Alpuri Shangla DHQ Wana
DHQ Hospital Battagram

DHQ Hospital Batkhela DHQ Mishti Mela
DHQ Hospital Daggar, Buner .
DHQ Hospital Hangu DHQ Ghallanai
DHQ Hospital Mansehra DHQ Landikotal
DHQ Hospital Mardan

DHQ Hospital Tank DHQ Miranshah
DHQ Lakki Marwat

Emergency Mian Rasheed Hussain Shaheed DHQ Parachinar
Hospital

Liagat Memorial Hospital, Kohat

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
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Proposed Hospitals District
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DHQ Hospital, Wana South Waziristan
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Project

Establishment of Saidu College of Dentistry in the existing Saidu Medical College.

Cost
708

Establishment of Fountain House in Peshawar.

2,053

Establishment of Orthopedic & Spine Surgery Block at Hayatabad Medical Complex (HMC), Peshawar.

445

Upgradation of existing Accident & Emergency Unit and ICU at HMC, Peshawar.

1,205

Establishment of Children and Maternity Hospital at Charsadda

1,380

Establishment of Bacha Khan Medical College, Mardan (Phase-ll).

1,847

Improvement & Standardization of DHQ Hospital Mardan (Phase-Ill)

2,940

Establishment of Shaheed Mohtarma Benazir Bhutto Children Hospital in Mardan.

2,607

Upgradation of Bacha Khan Medical Complex for Teaching purpose of Gajju Khan Medical College Swabi.

1,389

Reconstruction of Old DHQ Hospital, Swabi (Phase-I).

945

Establishment of Women & Children Hospital in District Swabi (Phase-l) .

3,846

Outsourcing of supply chain of medicines and supplies.

312

Establishment of Safe Blood Transfusion Project (Phase-Il) (German Grant).

477

Integration of Health Services Delivery with special focus on MNCH, LHW and Nutrition Programme.

7,027

Treatment of Poor Cancer Patients (Phase-Il)

4,943

Topping up of Preventive Healthcare Regime (Hepatitis, TB, EPI, NCD, HIV etc.)

960

Extension of D-Talk and Insulin for Life

235

Improvement and Rehabilitation of Women & Children Hospital, Bannu

90

Establishment of Timergara Medical College Dir Lower.

2,262

Establishment of Kohat Institute of Medical Sciences (KIMS).

2,197

Establishment of Trauma Centre in DHQ Hospital Lakki Marwat

371

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
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*Including grants to local councils, UIPT, own source revenue, weak TMAs, new TMAs and other operational improvement grants Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
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1 National Finance Commission (NFC)

Part IV- chapter 1 of the 1973 constitution governs the distribution of
revenues
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COST OF ELECTRICITY GENERATION IN PAKISTAN — COMPARISON OF LCOE OF CPEC COAL PLANTS WITH O&G BASED PLANTS COMMISSIONED
IN 2010-14*WORKING PAPER NO. 02-19 by IDEAS
Nuclear and Bagasse are not included
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= Pensions
= Receipts

40% 1198

Pensions as a % of
Receipts in 10 years.

22% & 9% Annual
Compounded growth rate
of Pensions & Receipts
for the last 5 years

With the same trend, in
10 years, pensions will
reach around half a
trillion

2016-17

Source: Finance Department Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
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. Pension Liabilities
Pension Fur. Pension Liabilites

" In 2020 the annual 86
pension bill is 37 billion

- more than the size of
the pension fund

In 2003 the size of
the pension fund
was 3 times the
annual pension bill

Source: Finance Department Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
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Selected sample of 4 KP universities Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
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Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa is establishing a Procurement Centre of Excellence

Source: Study by EY on procurement process Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
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Variations in Receipts & Expenditure 2004-05 to 2019-20 - Actuals vs. Budget

Units: In BIn

Year

Budgeted
Receipts
Rs. Bln

Actual Receipts Actual / Budget
Rs. BIn %

Budgeted
Expenditure
Rs. Bln

Actual
Expenditure
Rs. Bln

Actual / Budget
%

Actual

Expenditure/
Receipts

%

2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20

5,136.9

64.4

75.7

815
102.3
113.7
131.4
208.3
232.8
279.5
298.0
404.8
487.9
505.0
603.0
648.7
900.0

4,300.1 84%

53.7 83%
815 108%
82.7 101%
89.8 88%
98.0 86%
140.3 107%
215.0 103%
226.4 97%
255.2 91%
307.7 103%
316.3 78%
406.4 83%
404.2 80%
493.2 82%
514.2 79%
615.4 68%

5,209.4

67.3

77.9

85.3
107.7
113.7
134.4
208.3
249.2
303.0
344.0
404.8
487.9
505.0
603.0
618.0
900.0

4,437.4

61.8
79.1
84.8
96.0
106.9
150.7
194.7
241.0
269.1
289.6
352.1
392.7
458.2
504.3
520.8
635.7

85%

92%
102%
99%
89%
94%
112%
93%
97%
89%
84%
87%
80%
91%
84%
84%
71%

103%

115%
97%
103%
107%
109%
107%
91%
106%
105%
94%
111%
97%
113%
102%
101%
103%

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
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Department Current Development

Agriculture 25,522
Augaf & Religious Minority 4,040
Bureau of Statistics 56
ommunication & Works 58,789
Elementary & Secondary Education 205,896
17,253
2,743
1,791
329
41,811
5,545
eneral Administration 5,581
Health 142,231
Higher Education 27,056
Home Department 91,709
Housing 757

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
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Department
Industries
Information and Public Relations
Information Technology

aw & Justice
ocal Government
Mines and Minerals
Planning and Development
Population Welfare
Public Health Engineering
Relief, Rehabilitation and Settlement
Revenue & Estate
Social Welfare
Sports, Culture, Tourism
echnical Education
ransport
Zakat & Usher

Current Development

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
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Department Current Development Total
Agriculture 10,603 5,656 20,896
Auqaf & Religious Minority 3,040 729 3,769
Bureau of Statistics 48 0 48

Communication & Works 8,637 23,935 43,315

Elementary & Secondary Education 162,363 10,877 175,240
Energy & Power 356 2,071 15,027
Environment 2,693 40 2,733
Excise and Taxation 1,539 175 1,714
Food - 329 329
Finance 5,348 137 32,735
Forestry 800 3,239 4,339
General Administration 4,948 266 5,214
Health 107,003 16,620 125,611
Higher Education 17,949 5,572 23,521
Home Department 65,945 1,723 67,668
Housing 157 550 707

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
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Department Current Development

Industries 737 3,626
Information and Public Relations 1,407 1,687

906 2,429
5,284 17,501

540 896
8,839 10,533
ocal Government 18,148 33,632
ines and Minerals 997 1,243
Planning and Development 678 36,025
opulation Welfare 2,776 3,523
ublic Health Engineering 8,547 14,855
elief, Rehabilitation and Settlement 7,989 10,302
evenue & Estate 15,540 16,226
Social Welfare 3,853 4,355
Sports, Culture, Tourism 2,899 17,893
echnical Education 2,522 2,522
ransport 3,360 12,153

Zakat & Usher 351 351

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
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Department Current Development FPA

Agriculture 1,727 2,642 257
Augaf & Religious Minority - 271 0
Bureau of Statistics 8 - -
Communication & Works 13,541 0
Elementary & Secondary Education 6,704
Energy & Power 2,226
Environment 10
Excise and Taxation 30

Finance 10

Forestry

General Administration 34
Health
Higher Education

Home Department

O O O O O o o o o

Housing

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
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Department Current Development FPA

Industries 14 1,371
Information and Public Relations 14 83
Information Technology - 155
Irrigation 4,864
Labour -
Law & Justice 870
Local Government 3,982
Mines and Minerals 80

—
OOOOOOS’IOOOOOOOO
o

Planning and Development 5,694
Population Welfare 122
Public Health Engineering 3,025
Relief, Rehabilitation and Settlement 1,640
Revenue & Estate 580
Social Welfare 386
Sports, Culture, Tourism 2,621
Technical Education -
Transport 60
Zakat & Usher -

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
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Balochistan budget not yet presented Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Source: Sindh Citizen’s budget 2021-22, Punjab Citizen’s budget 2021-22
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For more information and feedback:

FINANCE DEPARTMENT
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

3 GoKPFD n Finance Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

, +92(91) 9210531 @ financegkp.pk
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